
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00043

03/06/2
023

A FOREIGN LIMITED 
LIABILITY Defendant

TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL 
LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC

DAMAGES

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00043

03/06/2
023

AGILETECH GROUP 
LLC Defendant

TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL 
LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC

DAMAGES

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00043

03/06/2
023

AN OKLAHOMA LIMITED 
LIABILITY Plaintiff

TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL 
LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC

DAMAGES

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00043

03/06/2
023

AND Plaintiff
TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL 
LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC

DAMAGES

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00043

03/06/2
023

ANDREWS, JEFFREY Plaintiff
TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL 
LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC

DAMAGES

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00194

03/06/2
023

BOYD, GARY Defendant
STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY LOU 
vs. BOYD, GARY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00043

03/06/2
023

BROWN, CYNTHIA Defendant
TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL 
LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC

DAMAGES

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00043

03/06/2
023

COMPANY Defendant
TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL 
LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC

DAMAGES

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00108

03/06/2
023

CREDIT ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION Plaintiff

CREDIT ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION vs. WILLIAMS, 
CHARLIE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00043

03/06/2
023

CROSBY, MIKE Defendant
TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL 
LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC

DAMAGES

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2023-
00036

03/06/2
023

DEITAS, LETTICIA KAY Plaintiff
DEITAS, LETTICIA KAY vs. NEWLIN,
KEVIN GENE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00109

03/06/2
023

DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff
DISCOVER BANK vs. LEWIS, 
AARON B

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00110

03/06/2
023

DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff
DISCOVER BANK vs. MCGUIRE, 
DESSA

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2023-
00002

03/06/2
023

EX REL Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FOWLER, 
JOHNATHAN

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2023-
00003

03/06/2
023

EX REL Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROUGHFACE, BETHANY NELL

TAX LIEN/WARRANT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2023-
00002

03/06/2
023

FOWLER, 
JOHNATHAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FOWLER, JOHNATHAN

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00195

03/06/2
023

GOTTFRIED, RANDY Defendant
STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY 
LOU vs. GOTTFRIED, RANDY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

YO-2023-
00001

03/06/2
023

HERNANDEZ, DARIUS 
ANTHONY Plaintiff

HERNANDEZ, DARIUS 
ANTHONY vs. HERNANDEZ, 
DARIUS ANTHONY

ASSAULT & BATTERY 
W/DANGEROUS WEAPON 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

YO-2023-
00001

03/06/2
023

HERNANDEZ, DARIUS 
ANTHONY Defendant

HERNANDEZ, DARIUS 
ANTHONY vs. HERNANDEZ, 
DARIUS ANTHONY

ASSAULT & BATTERY 
W/DANGEROUS WEAPON 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00043

03/06/2
023

INDIVIDUALLY Defendant
TONKAWA SALTWATER 
DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH 
GROUP LLC

DAMAGES

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00043

03/06/2
023

INDIVIDUALS Plaintiff
TONKAWA SALTWATER 
DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH 
GROUP LLC

DAMAGES

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00109

03/06/2
023

LEWIS, AARON B Defendant
DISCOVER BANK vs. LEWIS, 
AARON B

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00032

03/06/2
023

LONG, BRENDA KAY Person 2
STREETER, ROBERT ALLEN and 
LONG, BRENDA KAY

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00044

03/06/2
023

MCCONNELL, LAKEN 
G Defendant

TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT 
UNION vs. MCCONNELL, LAKEN
G

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00110

03/06/2
023

MCGUIRE, DESSA Defendant
DISCOVER BANK vs. MCGUIRE, 
DESSA

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2023-
00036

03/06/2
023

NEWLIN, KEVIN 
GENE Defendant

DEITAS, LETTICIA KAY vs. 
NEWLIN, KEVIN GENE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2023-
00002

03/06/2
023

OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FOWLER, JOHNATHAN

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2023-
00003

03/06/2
023

OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROUGHFACE, BETHANY NELL

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2023-
00003

03/06/2
023

ROUGHFACE, BETHANY 
NELL Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROUGHFACE, BETHANY NELL

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00043

03/06/2
023

ROY, BRIAN VAN Defendant
TONKAWA SALTWATER 
DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH 
GROUP LLC

DAMAGES
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00043

03/06/2
023

SHERMAN, STEVE Defendant
TONKAWA SALTWATER 
DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH 
GROUP LLC

DAMAGES

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2023-
00072

03/06/2
023

SHUFORD, EARL Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SHUFORD, EARL

ACTS RESULTING IN GROSS 
INJURY/OUTRAGING PUBLIC 
DECENCY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2023-
00002

03/06/2
023

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FOWLER, JOHNATHAN

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2023-
00003

03/06/2
023

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROUGHFACE, BETHANY NELL

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00194

03/06/2
023

STEPHENS, DONALD & 
MARY LOU Plaintiff

STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY 
LOU vs. BOYD, GARY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00195

03/06/2
023

STEPHENS, DONALD & 
MARY LOU Plaintiff

STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY 
LOU vs. GOTTFRIED, RANDY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00196

03/06/2
023

STEPHENS, DONALD & 
MARY LOU Plaintiff

STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY 
LOU vs. WILLARD, JENNIFER

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00194

03/06/2
023

STEPHENS, KEVIN - 
TRUSTEE Plaintiff

STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY 
LOU vs. BOYD, GARY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00195

03/06/2
023

STEPHENS, KEVIN - 
TRUSTEE Plaintiff

STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY 
LOU vs. GOTTFRIED, RANDY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00032

03/06/2
023

STREETER, ROBERT 
ALLEN Person 1

STREETER, ROBERT ALLEN 
and LONG, BRENDA KAY

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00044

03/06/2
023

TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT 
UNION Plaintiff

TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT 
UNION vs. MCCONNELL, 
LAKEN G

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00043

03/06/2
023

TONKAWA SALTWATER 
DISPOSAL LLC Plaintiff

TONKAWA SALTWATER 
DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH 
GROUP LLC

DAMAGES

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00194

03/06/2
023

TRUST Plaintiff
STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY 
LOU vs. BOYD, GARY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00195

03/06/2
023

TRUST Plaintiff
STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY 
LOU vs. GOTTFRIED, RANDY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00196

03/06/2
023

WILLARD, 
JENNIFER Defendant

STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY 
LOU vs. WILLARD, JENNIFER

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00108

03/06/20
23

WILLIAMS, 
CHARLIE Defendant

CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION vs. 
WILLIAMS, CHARLIE

INDEBTEDNESS
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