Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00043	03/06/2 023	A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY Defendant	TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC	DAMAGES
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00043	03/06/2 023	AGILETECH GROUP LLC Defendant	TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC	DAMAGES
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00043	03/06/2 023	AN OKLAHOMA LIMITED LIABILITY Plaintiff	TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC	DAMAGES
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00043	03/06/2 023	AND Plaintiff	TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC	DAMAGES
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00043	03/06/2 023	ANDREWS, JEFFREY Plaintiff	TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC	DAMAGES
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00194	03/06/2 023	BOYD, GARY Defendant	STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY LOU vs. BOYD, GARY	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00043	03/06/2 023	BROWN, CYNTHIA Defendant	TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC	DAMAGES
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00043	03/06/2 023	COMPANY Defendant	TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC	DAMAGES
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2023- 00108	03/06/2 023	CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION Plaintiff	CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION vs. WILLIAMS, CHARLIE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00043	03/06/2 023	CROSBY, MIKE Defendant	TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC	DAMAGES
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2023- 00036	03/06/2 023	DEITAS, LETTICIA KAY Plaintiff	DEITAS, LETTICIA KAY vs. NEWLIN, KEVIN GENE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2023- 00109	03/06/2 023	DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff	DISCOVER BANK vs. LEWIS, AARON B	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2023- 00110	03/06/2 023	DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff	DISCOVER BANK vs. MCGUIRE, DESSA	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2023- 00002	03/06/2 023	EX REL Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FOWLER, JOHNATHAN	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2023- 00003	03/06/2 023	EX REL Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ROUGHFACE, BETHANY NELL	TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2023- 00002	03/06/2 023	FOWLER, JOHNATHAN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FOWLER, JOHNATHAN	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00195	03/06/2 023	GOTTFRIED, RANDY Defendant	STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY LOU vs. GOTTFRIED, RANDY	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	YO-2023- 00001	03/06/2 023	HERNANDEZ, DARIUS ANTHONY Plaintiff	HERNANDEZ, DARIUS ANTHONY vs. HERNANDEZ, DARIUS ANTHONY	ASSAULT & BATTERY W/DANGEROUS WEAPON (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	YO-2023- 00001	03/06/2 023	HERNANDEZ, DARIUS ANTHONY Defendant	HERNANDEZ, DARIUS ANTHONY vs. HERNANDEZ, DARIUS ANTHONY	ASSAULT & BATTERY W/DANGEROUS WEAPON (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00043	03/06/2 023	INDIVIDUALLY Defendant	TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC	DAMAGES
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00043	03/06/2 023	INDIVIDUALS Plaintiff	TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC	DAMAGES
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2023- 00109	03/06/2 023	LEWIS, AARON B Defendant	DISCOVER BANK vs. LEWIS, AARON B	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2023- 00032	03/06/2 023	LONG, BRENDA KAY Person 2	STREETER, ROBERT ALLEN and LONG, BRENDA KAY	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00044	03/06/2 023	MCCONNELL, LAKEN G Defendant	TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT UNION vs. MCCONNELL, LAKEN G	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2023- 00110	03/06/2 023	MCGUIRE, DESSA Defendant	DISCOVER BANK vs. MCGUIRE, DESSA	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2023- 00036	03/06/2 023	NEWLIN, KEVIN GENE Defendant	DEITAS, LETTICIA KAY vs. NEWLIN, KEVIN GENE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2023- 00002	03/06/2 023	OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FOWLER, JOHNATHAN	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2023- 00003	03/06/2 023	OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ROUGHFACE, BETHANY NELL	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2023- 00003	03/06/2 023	ROUGHFACE, BETHANY NELL Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ROUGHFACE, BETHANY NELL	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00043	03/06/2 023	ROY, BRIAN VAN Defendant	TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC	DAMAGES

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00043	03/06/2 023	SHERMAN, STEVE Defendant	TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC	DAMAGES
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2023- 00072	03/06/2 023	SHUFORD, EARL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SHUFORD, EARL	ACTS RESULTING IN GROSS INJURY/OUTRAGING PUBLIC DECENCY
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2023- 00002	03/06/2 023	STATE OF OKLAHOMA Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FOWLER, JOHNATHAN	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2023- 00003	03/06/2 023	STATE OF OKLAHOMA Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ROUGHFACE, BETHANY NELL	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00194	03/06/2 023	STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY LOU Plaintiff	STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY LOU vs. BOYD, GARY	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00195	03/06/2 023	STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY LOU Plaintiff	STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY LOU vs. GOTTFRIED, RANDY	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00196	03/06/2 023	STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY LOU Plaintiff	STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY LOU vs. WILLARD, JENNIFER	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00194	03/06/2 023	STEPHENS, KEVIN - TRUSTEE <b>Plaintiff</b>	STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY LOU vs. BOYD, GARY	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00195	03/06/2 023	STEPHENS, KEVIN - TRUSTEE Plaintiff	STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY LOU vs. GOTTFRIED, RANDY	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2023- 00032	03/06/2 023	STREETER, ROBERT ALLEN Person 1	STREETER, ROBERT ALLEN and LONG, BRENDA KAY	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00044	03/06/2 023	TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT UNION Plaintiff	TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT UNION vs. MCCONNELL, LAKEN G	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00043	03/06/2 023	TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL LLC Plaintiff	TONKAWA SALTWATER DISPOSAL LLC vs. AGILETECH GROUP LLC	DAMAGES
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00194	03/06/2 023	TRUST Plaintiff	STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY LOU vs. BOYD, GARY	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00195	03/06/2 023	TRUST Plaintiff	STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY LOU vs. GOTTFRIED, RANDY	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00196	03/06/2 023	WILLARD, JENNIFER Defendant	STEPHENS, DONALD & MARY LOU vs. WILLARD, JENNIFER	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2023- 00108	03/06/20 23	WILLIAMS, CHARLIE Defendant	CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION vs. WILLIAMS, CHARLIE	INDEBTEDNESS